

RHUB Communications, Inc. 2953 Bunker Hill Lane Suite 400 Santa Clara, California 95054 408.282.3577 408.516.9612 fax www.rhubcom.com

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 5, 2007

Contact: Larry Dorie RHUB Communications, Inc. (866) 667-7992

RHUB releases the RHUB 200 Appliance with TurboMeeting 3.0/HT

\$995 breaks the price barrier!

Santa Clara, CA, April 5, 2007 — RHUB Communications, Inc., provider of the advanced Web conferencing solution, TurboMeeting, announced the release of the RHUB 200 Appliance with a price/performance breakthrough. With a purchase price of \$995 for two meeting rooms and ten attendees, the RHUB 200 offers a 3-month payback.

The RHUB 200 is ideal for SOHO, small businesses and the departmental use of larger enterprises where security is of prime importance for shared data. The access security control offered by the on-premise appliance ensures that only specific attendees can join a meeting. Onpremise deployment also provides for flexible usage and for integration. The RHUB 200 gives the host control over image quality so that performance versus image quality is optimal. The RHUB 200 can easily integrate with complementary systems (such as VoIP conferencing, Video Conferencing, collaboration applications and sites such as internal homepages).

The unit has a very small footprint, is fan-less (noiseless) and draws very little power for 24x7 operation. The software updates automatically over the Web and is always current with no support required by the user.

Resellers will appreciate the special features for customer support making the unit fully functional for support and sales/marketing.

The RHUB 200 is available through the distributor/reseller channel and the RHUB retail store. Reseller inquiries are welcome.

About RHUB Communications

RHUB Communications, Inc. is pioneering a new generation of Web conferencing and collaboration solutions that provide higher levels of security, performance and ease of use over existing solutions. RHUB technology has successfully hosted tens of thousands of meetings

worldwide. RHUB is headquartered in Santa Clara, California. More information can be found at the company's website at www.rhubcom.com.